168
192
116
196
159
172
91
33
43
58
57
134
142

67
64
75
53
65
132
175
92
44
133
111
135
48
29
182

177

15
173
26
179
17
10

a ANONYME
ANDRE
ARTUS
AZIROVA
BARACAND
BAUDE
BAUDON-FORGUE
BEAU

BELAY

BEN SAID
BERTHELOT
BERTIN
BETOUS

BEUL

BILLET
BOITEAU
BOITEAU
BONNIN
BONNIN
BOUTINET
BOYER
BREGOWY
BRION
BROCHET
BROINE
CAILLE
CARTRY
CATROU
CHAMBENOIT
CHAPPOTTEAU
CHAUDAT
CHAUVREAU
CHEVRIER
CHOPLIN
COLIGNON
COLIN
COLIN-MORNAS
CONDAMIN
CORNILLEAU

Marie-Claire
Chantal

Maia

Anne
Francoise
Marianne
Marie-Claude
Elisabeth
Dominique
Josette
Murielle
Héléne
Pierre-Luc
Jean-Luc et Chantal
Louisette
Marie-Pierre
Isabelle
Maryse
Genevieve
Anne-Laure
Philippe
Nicole
Franck
Frangois et Chantal
Frédérique
Pierre
Bénédicte
Philippe
Christophe
Virginie
Monique
Anna
Jean-Louis
Jean-Marc
Anne et Jean-Yves
Caroline
Georges

Hubert

FICHIER 100 POUR 1 PAYS ROYANNAIS

Périodique

Ponctuel

Périodique

Périodique
Périodique
Périodique
Périodique

Périodique

Ponctuel

Périodique

Périodique

Ponctuel

08/11/2023



144
138
79
40
80
120
37
89
117
74
149
36
69
130

78
154
174
49

85

150
126
169
46

193
184
115
118
151
188
136
131
140
14

160
82

108
105

CORNILLIER
COUTRIS
CURAUDEAU
DANIAU
DAVIAUD
DAVIAUD
DAVID

DE BETTIGNIES
DE ROFFIGNAC
DE ROFFIGNAC
DE SOUSA

DE VILLELUME
DELAGE
DELCAMPO
DELPEUCH
DELPORTE
DESJARDIN
DEVINEAU
DIET

DROAL
DUBOSC
DUBOSCQ
DUPEUX
DURAND
DUVERGER
ECHAROUX
ENGELKING
ESCANDEL
FAGUER
FAVER
FERENCZI
FREMINET
FRENAY
FREZZATO
FRICAIN
GALAND
GALVAIRE
GANGLER
GAUTHRAY

Jean-Pierre
Alain

Monique

Agnés

Michel

Cécile

Claire

Michel
Frangoise
Jean-Frangois
Frangoise
Solange

Pascal -Grégoire
Marie-Pierre
Régine

Nelly

Claude
Marie-Héléne
Giséle
Marie-Thérese
Marc

Hugues

Michel et Annie
Patrick

Daniel

Zoé

Jean et Monique
Christophe
Daniel et Héléne
Marie-Christine
Héléne
Christine

Pierre et Héléne
Michelle
Jean-Pierre
Danielle

Laure

Nicole

Mathieu

FICHIER 100 POUR 1 PAYS ROYANNAIS

Périodique

Ponctuel

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

08/11/2023



153
183
93
143
148
70
55
137
97
21
163
187
167
71
161
38
32
87
76
128
106

180
83
61
166

62
152
110
86
24
60
112
157
30
155
47
121

GERARD
GERARDIN
GOUSSELAND
GRASCOEUR
GRENIER
GUENEAU
GUERIN
GUIBOT
GUITTARD
HANSENNE
HERVE
HERVIOT
HEYREAUD
HIBLOT
HODONOU
JEROME
JOLLY
KOI-BISALU
LABBE
LACOMBE
LALLIER
LANCE
LARBAIGT
LAROCHE
LAUGEL
LAUNE

LE BRIS
LEBIGRE
LEVEILLE

LI

LOUVET
MAILLES
MAILLOT
MAILLOT
MANARANCHE
MARCHAND
MARGUERON
MARGUERON
MARGUERON

FICHIER 100 POUR 1 PAYS ROYANNAIS

Odile

Céline

Cécile

Jean

Anne-Marie

Daniéle

Michele

Jeanne

Anna

Vincent

Frangoise

Jean-Claude et Jeanine

Jean-Baptiste

Marie-Claire

Christian

Jean-Claude

Philippe Périodique
Agathe

Lucette Périodique
Elisabeth Périodique
Annick

Francois

Marie-Christine

Lucienne Périodique
Jean

Annie

Delphine

Dominique Périodique
Jean-Claude

Pascale

Anne-Marie

Dominique

Didier

Marie-Odile

Marie-Josette

Christiane
Cécile Périodique
Constance Périodique

Etienne Périodique

08/11/2023



127
101
66
107
141
146
145
113
51
94
27
197
109
73
100
63
23
147
56
16
181
31
34

139
13
186
119
84
170
81
102
195
96
72
99
88
39
77

MAROUBY
MARTIN
MASSON
MAUGARS
MERCIER
MIMAUD
MOINARD
MONTASTIER
MONTOUX
MOREAU
MOUILLERON
MOUNIER

N. D. de L'ESTUAIRE

NEBOUT
NICOLLEAU
NORMANDIN
OGEL
OLIVIER
OLIVIER
PALLIER
PAP
PAPAPIETRO
PARMENTIER
PAYEMENT
PEREIRA
PERROTEAU
PETETIN
PETIT

PIAUD

PIOU
PREVOST
PRUDHOMME
RAPET
RAVENEL
REINE
RICHARD
RICHAUD

RICHER DES FORGES

RICOLLEAU

Dominique et Christine

Olivier
Coralie
Roselyne
Sylvie
Annie
Annick
Christiane
Michel
Michelle
Sophie
Jacqueline
Paroisse
Catherine
Bernadette
Sylvie
Frangoise
Monique
Robert
Bernadette
Jean-Michel
Pierre-Marie
Gérard
Christiane
Mario

Joél

Henri-Francois et Sandrine

Mathieu
Marie-Chantal
Francine
Isabelle
Jean-Claude
Eve, Marie-France
Marie

Gabriel
Thérése
Danielle
Benjamin

Jean-Bernard

FICHIER 100 POUR 1 PAYS ROYANNAIS

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

Ponctuel

Périodique

Ponctuel

Périodique

Périodique
Ponctuel
Ponctuel

Ponctuel

08/11/2023



22
45
176
194
123
19
103
104
68

158
156
95
28
178
190
4
189
171
18
191
114
50
11
124
165
42
122
54
59
162
35
20
52
185
98
25
129
90

ROBERT
ROBERT
ROUFFAUD
ROUIL
ROUSSEAU

ROY

RUAUD
SAINT-SULPICE-DE-
SALARDENNE
SAVOURAT
SCHALLER
SEDOGBO
SEGUIN

SEGUIN
SERVIGNAT
SIDQY RULLIERE
SOLLEAU
Sourires de Vanille
SOURISSEAU
STEPPE

SUD EDUCATION 17
TER KUILE
TERON

TERON

TERON

TESSIER
THIBAUDEAU
THOMAS
THUILLIER
TOURAINE
TROCME
VALDIVIA
VALENTIN
VAUVELLE
VIALE

VIANOU FOLOWNCHO

VIEILLARD
VIGIE
VIVIER

Annie

Jean

Joelle
Marie-Madeleine
Annie

Rose

Christine
Paroisse
Ghislaine
Chrystel
Evelyne
Christian
Giselle

Philippe
Bénédicte

Marie

Christine
Association

J. M.
Marie-Francoise
Syndicat

Ariane
Jean-Luc
Marie-Francoise
Yvette
Jean-Marie
Marie-Andrée
Emilie
Geneviéve
Anne-Marie
Bernard
Frangoise
Elisabeth
Dominique

Paul et Huguette
Chantal
Jean-Lou
Catherine

Marie-Bernadette

FICHIER 100 POUR 1 PAYS ROYANNAIS

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

Ponctuel

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

Périodique

08/11/2023



FICHIER 100 POUR 1 PAYS ROYANNAIS 08/11/2023

12 VIVIER Philippe Périodique
164 YON Albert
125 ZUGARRAMURDI Gérard



