0	a ANONYME		
168	ANDRE	Marie-Claire	
192	ARTUS	Chantal	Périodique
116	AZIROVA	Maïa	
196	BARACAND	Anne	Ponctuel
159	BAUDE	Françoise	
172	BAUDON-FORGUE	Marianne	
91	BEAU	Marie-Claude	Périodique
33	BELAY	Elisabeth	
43	BEN SAÏD	Dominique	
58	BERTHELOT	Josette	
57	BERTIN	Murielle	
134	BETOUS	Hélène	Périodique
142	BEUL	Pierre-Luc	Périodique
9	BILLET	Jean-Luc et Chantal	Périodique
67	BOITEAU	Louisette	Périodique
64	BOITEAU	Marie-Pierre	Périodique
75	BONNIN	Isabelle	
53	BONNIN	Maryse	
65	BOUTINET	Genevieve	
132	BOYER	Anne-Laure	
175	BREGOWY	Philippe	
92	BRION	Nicole	
44	BROCHET	Franck	
133	BROINE	François et Chantal	
111	CAILLE	Frédérique	
135	CARTRY	Pierre	Ponctuel
48	CATROU	Bénédicte	
29	CHAMBENOIT	Philippe	
182	CHAPPOTTEAU	Christophe	
8	CHAUDAT	Virginie	
177	CHAUVREAU	Monique	Périodique
7	CHEVRIER	Anna	
15	CHOPLIN	Jean-Louis	Périodique
173	COLIGNON	Jean-Marc	
26	COLIN	Anne et Jean-Yves	Ponctuel
179	COLIN-MORNAS	Caroline	
17	CONDAMIN	Georges	
10	CORNILLEAU	Hubert	

144	CORNILLIER	Jean-Pierre	
138	COUTRIS	Alain	Périodique
79	CURAUDEAU	Monique	
40	DANIAU	Agnès	
80	DAVIAUD	Michel	
120	DAVIAUD	Cécile	
37	DAVID	Claire	
89	DE BETTIGNIES	Michel	
117	DE ROFFIGNAC	Françoise	
74	DE ROFFIGNAC	Jean-François	
149	DE SOUSA	Françoise	
36	DE VILLELUME	Solange	
69	DELAGE	Pascal -Grégoire	Ponctuel
130	DELCAMPO	Marie-Pierre	
6	DELPEUCH	Régine	Périodique
78	DELPORTE	Nelly	
154	DESJARDIN	Claude	
174	DEVINEAU	Marie-Hélène	
49	DIET	Gisèle	
3	DROAL	Marie-Thérèse	
85	DUBOSC	Marc	
150	DUBOSCQ	Hugues	
126	DUPEUX	Michel et Annie	
169	DURAND	Patrick	
46	DUVERGER	Daniel	
193	ECHAROUX	Zoé	
184	ENGELKING	Jean et Monique	
115	ESCANDEL	Christophe	
118	FAGUER	Daniel et Hélène	
151	FAVER	Marie-Christine	
188	FERENCZI	Hélène	
136	FREMINET	Christine	Périodique
131	FRENAY	Pierre et Hélène	
140	FREZZATO	Michelle	Périodique
14	FRICAIN	Jean-Pierre	Périodique
160	GALAND	Danielle	
82	GALVAIRE	Laure	
108	GANGLER	Nicole	
105	GAUTHRAY	Mathieu	

153	GERARD	Odile	
183	GERARDIN	Céline	
93	GOUSSELAND	Cécile	
143	GRASCOEUR	Jean	
148	GRENIER	Anne-Marie	
70	GUENEAU	Danièle	
55	GUERIN	Michèle	
137	GUIBOT	Jeanne	
97	GUITTARD	Anna	
21	HANSENNE	Vincent	
163	HERVE	Françoise	
187	HERVIOT	Jean-Claude et Jeanine	
167	HEYREAUD	Jean-Baptiste	
71	HIBLOT	Marie-Claire	
161	HODONOU	Christian	
38	JERÔME	Jean-Claude	
32	JOLLY	Philippe	Périodique
87	KOI-BISALU	Agathe	
76	LABBE	Lucette	Périodique
128	LACOMBE	Elisabeth	Périodique
106	LALLIER	Annick	
5	LANCE	François	
180	LARBAIGT	Marie-Christine	
83	LAROCHE	Lucienne	Périodique
61	LAUGEL	Jean	
166	LAUNE	Annie	
4	LE BRIS	Delphine	
62	LEBIGRE	Dominique	Périodique
152	LEVEILLE	Jean-Claude	
110	LI	Pascale	
86	LOUVET	Anne-Marie	
24	MAILLES	Dominique	
60	MAILLOT	Didier	
112	MAILLOT	Marie-Odile	
157	MANARANCHE	Marie-Josette	
30	MARCHAND	Christiane	
155	MARGUERON	Cécile	Périodique
47	MARGUERON	Constance	Périodique
121	MARGUERON	Etienne	Périodique

127	MAROUBY	Dominique et Christine	Périodique
101	MARTIN	Olivier	
66	MASSON	Coralie	
107	MAUGARS	Roselyne	Périodique
141	MERCIER	Sylvie	
146	MIMAUD	Annie	
145	MOINARD	Annick	Périodique
113	MONTASTIER	Christiane	
51	MONTOUX	Michel	
94	MOREAU	Michelle	
27	MOUILLERON	Sophie	
197	MOUNIER	Jacqueline	
109	N. D. de L'ESTUAIRE	Paroisse	
73	NEBOUT	Catherine	
100	NICOLLEAU	Bernadette	Périodique
63	NORMANDIN	Sylvie	
23	OGEL	Françoise	
147	OLIVIER	Monique	Ponctuel
56	OLIVIER	Robert	
16	PALLIER	Bernadette	
181	PAP	Jean-Michel	
31	PAPAPIETRO	Pierre-Marie	Périodique
34	PARMENTIER	Gérard	Ponctuel
2	PAYEMENT	Christiane	
139	PEREIRA	Mario	
13	PERROTEAU	Joël	
186	PETETIN	Henri-François et Sandrine	
119	PETIT	Mathieu	
84	PIAUD	Marie-Chantal	Périodique
170	PIOU	Francine	
81	PREVOST	Isabelle	Périodique
102	PRUDHOMME	Jean-Claude	Ponctuel
195	RAPET	Eve, Marie-France	Ponctuel
96	RAVENEL	Marie	Ponctuel
72	REINE	Gabriel	
99	RICHARD	Thérèse	
88	RICHAUD	Danielle	
39	RICHER DES FORGES	Benjamin	
77	RICOLLEAU	Jean-Bernard	

22	ROBERT	Annie	
45	ROBERT	Jean	Périodique
176	ROUFFAUD	Joelle	
194	ROUIL	Marie-Madeleine	Périodique
123	ROUSSEAU	Annie	Périodique
19	ROY	Rose	
103	RUAUD	Christine	
104	SAINT-SULPICE-DE-	Paroisse	
68	SALARDENNE	Ghislaine	
1	SAVOURAT	Chrystel	
158	SCHALLER	Evelyne	Périodique
156	SEDOGBO	Christian	
95	SEGUIN	Giselle	
28	SEGUIN	Philippe	Ponctuel
178	SERVIGNAT	Bénédicte	
190	SIDQY RULLIERE	Marie	
41	SOLLEAU	Christine	
189	Sourires de Vanille	Association	
171	SOURISSEAU	J. M.	
18	STEPPE	Marie-Françoise	
191	SUD EDUCATION 17	Syndicat	Périodique
114	TER KUILE	Ariane	
50	TERON	Jean-Luc	Périodique
11	TERON	Marie-Françoise	Périodique
124	TERON	Yvette	
165	TESSIER	Jean-Marie	
42	THIBAUDEAU	Marie-Andrée	
122	THOMAS	Emilie	
54	THUILLIER	Geneviève	Périodique
59	TOURAINE	Anne-Marie	Périodique
162	TROCME	Bernard	
35	VALDIVIA	Françoise	Périodique
20	VALENTIN	Elisabeth	
52	VAUVELLE	Dominique	Périodique
185	VIALE	Paul et Huguette	
98	VIANOU FOLOWNCHO	Chantal	
25	VIEILLARD	Jean-Lou	Périodique
129	VIGIE	Catherine	Périodique
90	VIVIER	Marie-Bernadette	Périodique

EICHIED	100 DOLLD	1 PAYS ROYANNAIS	
	IUU PUUR	I PATS BUTAINNAIS	

08/11/2023

12 VIVIER Philippe Périodique 164 YON Albert

125 ZUGARRAMURDI Gérard